limiting conditions, and all aspects of the property and market information contained in the 
attached report. My opinion of the market value of the fee simple interest in the subject property 
as of the effective appraisal date of December 27, 2022, is as follows: 

$810,000 

EIGHT HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

The market value opinion above does not include an amount for the four modular classroom 
units of which are considered to be personal property and not a part of the real estate. 

524 Pioneer Road, Lawrence, Kansas 66049  |  Phone (785) 843-8540  |   www.aulappraisals.com